COUNTY OF KANE

Kane County Board of Review Timothy J. Sullivan, MAI, SRA, Chairman Constantine "Dino" Konstans, Member Michael E. Madziarek, CIAO, Member Mark D. Armstrong, CIAO-M, Clerk



719 Batavia Avenue, Building C Geneva, Illinois 60134-3000 (630) 208-3818 www.KaneCountyAssessments.org

2020 Session of the Board of Review
Meeting Agenda for May 18, 2020 @ 9:00 a.m.
Kane County Board Room
719 Batavia Avenue, Building A • Geneva, Illinois 60134

The public may listen to the meeting by calling 888-585-9008 (Conference Room Number: 320-869-057); this line will be setup in listen only mode and the microphones will be muted.

- Call to Order
- 2. Election of a Chairman for the 2020 session
- 3. Public Comment on Agenda Items

The public will have the opportunity to submit in writing via email their comments or statements. If they wish to submit a question or make a comment they will need to send it via email to the Clerk of the Board at ArmstronqMark@co.kane.il.us. The Clerk will be receiving the emails and working to get those ready for public comment. When we are at the public comment section the Clerk can read the public comments or statements. The public comments and statements will also be forwarded to all members of the Board of Review and will be made available to the public upon request to the Clerk of the Board of Review.

- 4. Approval of the minutes of the Meeting of February 14, 2020
- 5. Adopting Rules and Procedures for the 2020 session
- 6. Request for Certificate of Error for the 2019 taxable year
 - a. 12-03-479-009
 - b. 12-10-183-002
- 7. Additional business
- 8. Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items

The public will have the opportunity to submit in writing via email their comments or statements. If they wish to submit a question or make a comment they will need to send it via email to the Clerk of the Board at ArmstrongMark@co.kane.il.us. The Clerk will be receiving the emails and working to get those ready for public comment. When we are at the public comment section the Clerk can read the public comments or statements. The public comments and statements will also be forwarded to all members of the Board of Review and will be made available to the public upon request to the Clerk of the Board of Review.

9. Adjournment